
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
%4ASHI,*CTO% DC 2(,6b

THIS IS TE BGININI1 OF TIJR #

DATE F I MED 2 CAERA NO. 4

CN'ERAMN !R . *



REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL

TO

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

DATE: June 25, 1992

ANALYST: ANDREW DODSON

I. COMMITTEE:

II. RELEVANT STATUTE:

The President's Dinner/AKA 1991
Republican Senate-House Dinner
Committee (C00250845)

Stan Huckaby, Treasurer
1101 17th Street, NW, #808
Washington, DC 20036

A. 11 CFR 5106.5(g)(1), 2 U.S.C. S441b(a)
B. 2 U.S.C. $441b(a)

III. BACKGROUND:

A. Receipt of Corporate In-Kind Contributions for Shared
Federal and Von-Federal Activity
11 CPILJ106.5(g)(l), 2 U.S.C. S44lb(a)

The 1991 Nid-Year Report of the President's Dinner/AKA
1991 Republican Senate-Rouse Dinner Comittee ("the
Committeeg) disclosed an in-kind transfer of $609,114 on June
13, 1991 from the The President's Dinner Trust-1991 and
Building Fund for shared fundraising costs. This In-kind
transfer was subsequently disclosed as 100% non-federal
disbursements to twenty-nine (29) corporate vendors for
allocable fundraising activities (Attachment 2).

B. Receipt of Apparent Corporate Contributions
2 U.S.C. 5441b(a)

The Committee's report also disclosed an apparent
impermissible receipt of $7,500 from the Metropolitan
Washington Orthopedic Association PAC, an apparent
unregistered organization, and $12,000 from the Carlyle Group
PAC, an apparent corporation, on May 29, 1991 and June 17,
1991, respectively (Attachment 3).

On February 7, 1992, the Reports Analysis Division
("RAD") sent a Request for Additional Information ("RFAIN)
noting that the Committee received an in-kind transfer of

Se 0 *92L-15

m



PR8ZXN#3DI 601W@1991 REPUBLICAN * *
89HAR-ROSE--lwaCOMM ITTEE

3E0ORTS ANALYSIS OGC REFERRAL
PAGE 2

$609,114, from its non-federal account, and subsequently
disclosed numerous payments for allocable fundraising costs
which were provided solely by the non-federal account. TheRrAI explained that these transactions resulted in the
federal account's receipt of corporate contributions byvirtue of the non-federal account providing 100% of various
allocable costs and that any such contributions received bythe Committee should be transferred-out of the Committee's
federal account. The RFAI also questioned the permissibility
of the funds received from the corporation (The Carlyle
Group) and an unregistered organization (The Metropolitan
Washington Orthopedic Association) (Attachment 4).

On February 27, 1992, RAD sent a Second Notice stating
that the Committee had failed to respond to the RFAI of
February 7, 1992 (Attachment 5).

On April 6, 1992 the RAD analyst spoke to Ms. TrudyRattbes Barksdale, the Committeets assistant treasurer, and
informed her that the Committee had not responded to the RFAI
of February 7, 1992. Ms. Barksdale stated that the
Committee's response would be filed promptly (Attachment 6).

On April 9, 1992 the Commission received the Committee's
response to the RFAX of February 7, 1992 (Attachment 7). TheCommittee's response indicated that the in-kind contributions
vere originally received by the Committee's non-federal
account and subsequently used for an allocable joint fund-
raising activity. As a result, the non-federal account
provided 100% of various allocable expenses and the Committee
felt it was necessary to "adjust upwards' the federal share
of other Committee expenses to account for these non-federal
receipts and maintain a proper allocation ratio. TheCommittee stated that "In fact, we refigured the federal
share of expenditures other than the in-kind contributions at
approximately 53.9%, so that the overall allocation would
match the 38.3% federal/61.7% non-federal requirement.'.

The Committee's response also indicated that the
Committee had been misinformed by the Metropolitan Washington
Orthopedic Association about the corporate sources of their
funds. The Committee transferred $7,500 on March 13, 1992 toits non-federal account and included a copy of the transfer
check with the response. Although the Committee's response
indicated that The Carlyle Group is a partnership, infor-
mation provided to the Commission by the District of Columbia
Corporate Division disclosed that The Carlyle Group wasregistered as a corporation in the District of Columbia on
May 9, 1988.



* * AL LECTI COMISSIO

COhMITTEE INDEX OF DZSCLOSUiE DOCUmENTS - (C)

DATE 18JUN1,2

PAGE I

Co 1, E , I)CUIKENT RECEIPTS DISSURSENENTS Or IC V- IL,
COVERA,'E W,,ES PAGES LO-: ,..TiPE OE FILEk

PIESDENI S DI El 191 EPUBLICA0 SN TE-HOuSE DIOME? CO*e177EE
CEcI:E OP IATION: NKCt NiSc
1 ',, STATE'EPI of cI1 OT ION

CN*:II!V kEWoI

KIr-YTAi REiT
"ID-ThAW POP
HaESZ: Ki1 ADD

ffA) - EoiJr
tEAI-g.MAE-T F3P AI,[:
1992 o 1 F 1 ,[,1

3,664 , 8E-

T. ~
.~ 4~'"&.

- ENt~E~
ID~~ tOt.

- AEND tT
377,145
377,145

6,431

3 .i-6,431

374.,856
374,856

ID *C0(,250845 PAKi OALIFEI,
30:47 FUN,4 AI.0SIt

13UAR5 1
131LW11

>3ULSi

1JU1

1JUL9i
13AN97.500

4,062,107

-30;U4 :

-30JUNl"-3C'JU.91
-3c0ILW I

-311,EC9:
-31DEC91
-231DEC91
-31DE91

-3lhA?9;

'c C' ' 9Lz;
S9:FEC: "

5 92F E :'4 1464 %2FE2,';56 O :3

E r38
, 9? 74:/C4-'4

4C- 9E: 735O074.
.2.EE2 "56: .6:8

I Vl- 1 ciW-'l;

4 9iE:,'74 4831

3-K A ,. F461S0 4,05!,787

All reports have been reviewed.
Cash on hand as of 3/31/92:
Debts owed to the Committee as of
Debts owed by the Committee as of

3/31/92:
3/31/92:

$3,221
$0.00
$0.00

94

00)



-zi~

TRANSrE'. FROM
WO,49MRAL AGCOUWTh

111 ?IbsDIT&S ad lIct1sa LHI 3epubltC* SOuit#-IloBs 0Aef

*d ut~dil'. ?urd ..

.5'
nI z

m

IV&AO),,n ejv



~ss~SVE ~S'.t ~ Jt1 fDE.ALMON4P30R
ACqlVITY SCMEDULE

pfWgbm! 1'ZIt UWTGJka 1991 Ittpublicsfi SMii~tO11MO IDt"t

a VJ. WL WA ROM4 V W
%Stu"n Coert

-V -im W
cospu t or

33.&W10.00
in Kinid

91"r .. ftb-1 wv'. w*

40,000.00
in flivid

ma'

4,01 Lydell Rd services' l2SY

C. ,OVOTIT. 10 2079 SI

I CA MA --- WW PW a "!Vl Av

A1lcTt tlovttg Inc Bush a'P of

r,.: Jfg. PA 15201 plate&/

CDj~'f a 0 r N O4IW P 01 W w a -

-C OwW L lm Fm
Aa'ericanI Meat Institute

_ Ic~3556
~IDC 201TV

Din~ner

vmr

as of
6113 '91

3 3. 6f)'

I &C j
C Ai. W& WaM 0m a ape On W

- A~~Ct.~I5Ch ettTPD as of
S IN61131 700.00

UV%%%Vngt~fl. DC2 
I. Kind

I ..W) S "~~ A!~ SW'UX V~ 1.

Vrw

Im "WIL Suft mp

A

I I mami son VokimeA..

96m



faJgrtwl!r CtCOJLWt 4M
ok'" I"% -

sow -S --

.vYt~ 1

[ 29 14th St t'
6tuin.g-on. IC2

CA**.TWV C somo" 1 0%wVV"9 V

S P l %'
M

a &- . ,2 . .. - I low

fVa %04W U%0: . 8CM & I

,hA--tf A Deee15'"

1 - - ii ~ m ~.*e I ~Z S AS WV'

T;at ,'TID
so

"'3,of

"- A c ww

*

Security
'uderv itIng,'TIM

;,a,!.an of
'6,1 3 91

ftvw_ MM Uhd9 L'- 3wjrm tt
SMA . l UWLPU h 40 .& V CM

it 1 ve Case.
.-. . Circ:r

Cal. s f r
CGf- bare

______________ i

Law

t OA WW SWK WW"- A c = -, drink
-rD YS

r

001

as 0!
C ,l 3 '91

'A -- ---. " 3- I a r."

O&fVYI ovk now flow 00%X

[.'r ee.reI- r B4'- L '. ' :- ... .- -

f-'i '' *rl -- f," L C-  - - - ,

;r -i -jl .ie," .'¢J~w. .r; o~, -v" liS l~ . . .. of. +o . :" .

.....

WI , .A
2r t a

AClVtY SCIEDULE
P'---- - -

T ~

2 % W,' . nO
it1 rind

I

i -_ I .... ,

| . - .r
,- Kt. d

9t~. 0
In~ K1I'd

I
e5 of

6 113 911

4, .. . ______

U. A %r V 'q. - L -

VMS spw6wa 4m %.Fw

0"M

. . . ... im fl H ~ i l i l J!

4

I
, (OAMM4C WK



jw cJ -

-A ...Pta atM M'u e ITUI

iqii

A1fW& WOO WV A ..O1Ab tto

...;,,,.9 A..oC1,41 10"nl . ...

.C.". ,! .: 0 -.. "

'* R.: 
IW&C 

UIVI .II
4

park Washingto. Ct
Ch~iOurch'. VA 220O1

Tark ulesTr 6139

- .t 4 ? q St 1 tsT D 6I'

-S .DC 2C'3

MALt b AsO cit ice for th aS o~f

r~ a b ar t A s s otC1t ane r r 6 11 f 0

WY N ~~ ~e'T I39

-' ~ Cardn. Inc

CA10"~

1 r~ 
O lU 

P.,'W i 
.WIP' OSw

mew 0 --

PC. WeI be vp IIs st ow' l ~ 1, i #6,1 Is 1 o a' ... ..a--

S

F

71:

IC=



,0J"t t4 0@' N I M ACT PSUCRUALMM
ACtiIM $CMOO"

TV:! I?.'S? 'S t ltVn jK&4 1991 Re11bIIC€I SReptubli ca""#
___I - - -- i i.~n. ai i

1825 1 St, t'N
Wa4oYIrstofl, D( 2n,)0f

~MWI ~,u.

q>Udka & Ye

Oft I\. w. 40M S I V - JW

IK S t Wd
VC 2000

soft

Vt13/91

o mw~
-

0 caw
MFJ r '_ IT tA 0 t 2 UP

QVW 6 .

dges/ 04L of

61,13/9

104 Ofbb*-13/9

In tm

-'-9-- 7,~,.& ~,.v

4.00 .00
In liid

1

CA'!~ C in6'~1WI~P -~

:p$ enter- as of
;261 Clea s Rd~ I r ces/ V11151 S . 00

.el-.d, MOhi &-14- TD In Wind

CA 1" C mc W@Y V" Cp oft W

vtorola

- 5';a'-3rd St WT
C.-. .a?~t~'.DC 20011

&adIoSITFh
6.000.00

In hiad

50 0.00,. Gd

I .mw. 00
I'm Ind

U ~

%M

as of

f 13191

CAW 0 IAM4MA O0

%M weL meE wpm~~ a w om

Ave '
Crg~ Dr-2,71

2izza for

&'&&'d

C~o 300" C Wo

MC L~r! L Mr If

*'. -. Aie I.
I$: Mpue Ave V6

- I

r

"-I

a- C.
6 13'9

-I-Sn
0. o

6':3'Ql1

V .W VC M M, - M f________.:-_

" I _ ? .O DE#& , 0 f -,I--

akv?

z

Pa fr

",,w

WV'

w

A.

...c~Ae. .p*-

OCRt

m~C( '..

1 . "

poet

-- --;o i m wCA VWPIV

Pam

III I I I m J]

ml • ii J

i

& ;;oi

_

liP



Tit RPPW!S ,1~lI ~ AC1~ I r~ .,l 9"OMs4'iQpa~

Rosesv Inc.a
PO sox "99

Hasett, !484

S Pku WA&. I~ 00 IVPO

0I
C,

Ti

'I

Nis WA I M Lr $tam Don "
cs for as ofso

%terplec 6,13/91 20.10,.Of,'

A1,101 A 7O AlS3 - 17. 0

10(, vest Putnam Ave se
crerwich. CT 06830 1 TP D

L~J -

0nRn

C VA IIL WA AWI U I V WK I~' too 0" vanso
Vchy Sprifg lfea hate t ;sfrD0 as11 of0-04.03 r

Corr atet & 6/13/91 2.560.00

26t3 Vicby Springs Rd ready/= n la

Lljoh. CA 95462

W w __ A Talo b' Cu rI asE of

-"I'-gN

cx

'C

I

UST



~~;a&

b * S

31531335

e'P~ ?&
~ (7'.

aIaIpa to w o

$M 066

II I I I l ... - -- I ' t - t tI i It .. .. ~ I w

. . ... I Ie I l . d Ib L . Im .s l .a

w o pI~eleintS3o IIIIIIIW I Iipblm 8ot,4m SlumI OIttIe

woe. goI oefs aetgl qas awgmI

ISI, ItS 05W01iw I,0.

%to? Se, 660Iaf' file M63a? switteso5

lbs Waf IL

u:.tel im low

Wesei.41e W *?am2

00= -mi ---- 0wm a m m

Smur!owl m9A-!o~ Sm 3ll

9%

)

55 1ell

)
L.t

est"19 '.N1
UWI'-mll 1 0NI.

Sets
W1@1IU #Ann&

he IMiaml seer fmteawus""t*o* ADMU0 oeIM seem!:=$B

wells a . 1oo1o0

WZRP Sm a ftemes W Amen"
lbs Us~tin se"mMe,1
1u..hi pw. II 3555N4 0411111 5.S.

ftsol"-o cc Ive0 05/II 01 See"*$OII??T Me IS & AT% VMSI *o00.04

IRVIOU o feme its Ibis usgst 494900999
e lm -. . . . . . . . . . . . -O.. . . . . . . . . .

" !
3

ii I

I,

4%

-V -WOUNNUMMOUNNUMEWWWWWWWWWW -

.. S

,WAr I"-



-~.. & stemless 3suce338 M of~goo

sin b m *"IS "M the %=I te 1 t belI~~t lh~ n "M
,sod e b y pee r m e -I-Mlof Use e Ombam or ew SII
06aga povw Oft" WRQ~ ~ ICAi~ %Si my 1t1.e

o o- UmitteA d

-ssa

ale~in 2680 3L"Oe&

1sioin. it mia Sne,"acsen Um VIG &T34J 01twa[! IoOwo

'Si~~S~1S &li

p..s weaS.

Islevieolm 4 ldie Plitteal

If/b tef,0e I.M

92hUe VMSt va?

Sintelo f TZ Ile"
v e u;R 1Va

Oa erly g n

vtc Ilp. CfI&e

-U

MnlU l u 1ll oO.~
goo

'AIL,.. .

190. o0

$4104191 SO

seIaT VIj li.SO

~Q'@Q k Mom%

"Nory

a1ate

db' bdD4O0 b4I:db:ww ... .. s:: w:: w

a. dft 4 -

N qft

147 dMW

T 0.S.re W W"



FID[RA IL ClOlN COMMISSION
faw.woQ10 DC Pots

etfences Mid-Year Report (l/l/ll-4/3/91)

Dear Mr. Uuckaby.

This
review of
questions
report(s).

letter is prompted by the Commssio0S0 preliminary
the roM~e) referenced above. The review raised
concerng certaim latotemtiom eoentaimd Is the
An itemieation t*llwss

-Sehedule 33 of ,emr report disclose* the recelpt ofa
0609,114 to-liad transfer from or moe-federal aees
for shared direct f"drastq, gDeisle 34 of your
report. pertimest rrtioms attached* discloses mer uB
.t.e...tons i, !hc, the mon-fedoel see*"t rowlles
100% of the od s service@ ort a hred IeUl
"go-redoral twdraslegal Octiity. .ebttole 3. hlver.
discloses that all transactions for t evmat *1OM"

should reflect the federal eemt precvidage leat
38.3% of the goods and services or p4mets to wOatos.
These transactions pparestly result is your fedel
accountes receipt of corporate contributions by virtue
of your mo-federal Getwit ovidial 10% 1 veriose
allecoble costs. You are etised tat semtrlbutieis
from corporations age prohibited by the Act# ul1ss ade
Irem *operate oe reaed fueds esteblisbed by the
corporations. (I U.S.C. 1441b(s))

Although the Comissioe an take further legal steps
concerning the *ecertence of prohibited contributions*
prompt action by your comittee to treamfer-ost the
smount will be taken late consideratio%.

-Your report does not include a Schedule 81 to allocate
64Sia&Gtrative 6ad generic voter drive costs.
ratio is determined at the beginnint of each tv* ear

etson e cyc.e. &l aared easrand e9nOrc
voteg rIe costs IScurred duting the two-loar cycle

W--~e

8Q-

r4
€ii

'% -d~ AAw!n

Stan NKckaby, Ttessurer
presidents *itner/AS 1991

Republican Senate - tGvoe Dinner
Comiattee

l10 17th Street, I, 00,
Washimgtone D.C. 20036

Identification Wumbers C02SO@4S

ioP7 4-

rS7 4.

PM

ft ? 4W



~--7 ~7-r- -Wv - VW' x "7

must be allocated accordiag to this ratio, unless the
federal account elects to pay a higher percentage of Its
cost. 11 Crt 1l06.S(b)(2), (d)(1), (d)(2) and 11 Cra
51104.10(b)(1)(ii)(S) and 109.6(g)

-Line lla)(1.) of the Detailed Summary Page of our
report discloses a total of 1I.451.,7 in itoised
contributions from individuals. The sum of the entries
itemised on Schedule A. hovever, indicates the total to
be $1.496.247. Please smend your report to clarity the
discrepancy.

-Tour report discloses an apparent contribution(s) from
a corporation(s) (pertinent portion attached). You are
advised that a contribution from a corporation is
prohibited by the Act, unless made from a separate
segregated fund established by the corporation. (3
U.S.C. 1441b(a)) If you have received a corporate
contribution(s), the Coumission recommends that you
refund the full amount to the donor(s) in accordance
with 11 CFi 1103.3(b). Alternatively, if you choose to
transfer the funds to an account not used to influence
federal elections, the Commission advises that rm
inform the contributor in writing and provide the
contributor with the option of receiving a refund. rm
may wish to seek a written outhoritation (either before
or after the transfer-out) from the donor for OW
transfer-out to protect the deoores interests.

Please inferm the Commission immediately in writing and
provide a photocoy of yrs check for the refund or
transfer-out. In the best interests of the committee,
all refunds and transfers-omt should be made within
thlrty (30) days of the treesuraes receipt of the
contributioen Bee It CrR 0103.3(b). iefunds end
transferseout should be disclosed on a supporting
Schedule 8 for Line 36 or 33 of the report covering the
period during which they are node.

If the contribution(s) in question was incompletely or
incorrectly disclosed, you should amend your original
report with the clarifying inforsatios.

Although the Commission say take further legal steps
co.ncerning the acceptance of a prohibited contributions
prompt action by your committee to refund or transfer-
out the amount willbe taken into consideration.

-Schedule A of your report ipertinent portion(s)
attached) discloses a contribution(s) from an
oreanisation(s) which is sot a political committee
tegistered with the Cosaission. Under 11 CIa 5102.(b),
o ganisations which are sot political committees under

4ft

4.4-



77W

I

If the cmstributiom
incorrectly disciol
report with the clat

Although the Commit
concerning the Occ4
prompt action by
transferrin9-out I
er..sde atieos.

A written response 4

correcting the above pt

(a) as question was ifeepletely or
td. you should amend yout oriisal
ifyimy information.

Isiom, may take furthoe legal steps
iptance of prohibited contributionst
your commttee is refmdisg or

the aouAts eill be taken atoe

Dc am eaeadaent to your original report(s)
ble(t sl obould be filed with the Federal

the act mst sither fi establish a eperateo•mt_
which •etains only those fmo permitted runer the at
*r 21 demonstrate btrghwOa reasomable, accounting msthe&
that the erganisation be received sufficiest fus~o
subject to the limitations 0d prohibitions is order to
make the coattibutioe.

If your committee doe met finance moo-federal activitl.
the receipt of the refereacod cOntribution(s) asu
violet* the limitations snd prohibitions of the Act. IT
U.9.C. 11441(f) and 441b) It ourc committee eageo is

both fedecal and 1on-feder6l octivity. either through a
separate son-fedarel account, or one account that
finances activity is connection with both edoral sMd
son-federal electioes.yor comittee may be is
vlolatie of 11 Cr3 5103.S1o).

Flease clarify whetbor the contribution(s) received from
the referenced organizatioa(s) is permissible. To the
extent that your committee has received funds whicb are
mot ermiesible the Coinssiom recomeds that yro
reftsl the impecesible amount(s) to the dofor(s) is
accordance with 11 erm 5103.3(b). ltormatively. if rM
choose to tesasfer them f to a •cut not Ued to

influence federal olections, the Commission advises that,
you inform the coetributor ito writig ad preide the
contributor with the optlon of receiving a Wend.
may wish to sek a writtem atborisette (either befoe
or after the treasfer-out) from the donor for Om
trosfer-met to protect the donorso lterestas.

Pleose inform the Cmiseoles Imediately a wrltli md
provide a pbotoeopy of your beck for the refL O
tronsf|t-out. should you choose to refind or tronsfor-
out the funds. the Cowesomea will pros1e8 the f o n
vore impermissiblo absent a stOtement froe your
committee to the cotrary. Sefutas a tasfers-4mt
should be disclosed *m a sapport en Shedufle for lie
as or 32 of the Ceort coverin the Period duria which
they are made.

1~
cto~

I

Cl



election Colseloe vitbim lifteem (5) do a of the date of tWe
letter. It you seed besistsnce leeo feel Iree to contact so on
eu toll-tree Omber, 1.00) 42- 30. ny loesl m ouber is (20),
219-35s0.

sineerely.

A"fdew 0. Dodson
Senior epots Analyst
Reports Analysis Division

3.,

'-I- -

'I

C P4

I

06-AX7



..l & sesmless $ocelot$ It4 so
tMoe

160y &&(*vvattIR espleve c too"rt so 0UsefiitSes oa gt be sold
TOAby sa rare" tor qt ISUk TrSSIb"M ht

emoawels IPn .. .ths smAs..e of "T f W plittle
m1&Qm* " al I mtr ilbst l er sec- 41010-

wbe Ipreltdeo *lu~uat 1991 3sl~btes Ssmsteo-O *trsr qemtte.

chi-"#It604iIS0 Pet Ul1lm kw Re
*1Ie. IL ffM .IIII1*l,,,

Ileiti Iout II1 &NAmT3 WY. *m

T II g!R ViIAI Ie.
S~cI~0 gas. how"ar

_______________asese~ ------

sICl* IM IlM SSSS&s3TI

c.. Via

--D vooelevse G Saie lolittII IS
Attlee camiee

IIP Ite, TWA1PA
S1000 t sraeel 3.a.

fttteht TZ 110l3

li efIt."TIVOR60ll &VOA.. *e e .... b fe w

SI IVI' 11v . N IA - -
T.e of was Osseo 0060601 Yq t

"-9 bead Pleai

4p iso~ i1*

MWATIWS

IIULLII5Tug 1~04006

QWpTU
.91wjkLffin3

-t
1*0MI

_-

040419O is. 00 ,!

SeOwe

* W- a. IP

a3?fie

dn4~

I

iIII

;40V 7

M



4
- -~- ~ 04:- -7

0

ISIw- I & 118u1111 $$castes we". IV0e
'ptu" so#

A"ate"Stlef sote tres ONch 1Pp.to or t~tweUt I t 51Qr
go" byGAY pero for tho 4ape f 01141t _ .lt.bmits 0? OW for
f.roueial soto.6 & U61%er li Us %t *poitl
0m-M1ittAN = se emtr ietIle' tre tA ..MIt..s.

*e eus1 Mlestil0 4

2331 eIUl).0.I8 loO
wshiu.,te 9C In")
"iCutp? r~t VIA

tIS ! l1lle. VT1O8i
Im~et IN 46Mil

sInblon ft*oimse4_*pOllor eomltto

4MMATIMS
afte

., 1 o91
0M o* t"*"

*eCWAToIs
gt.

o09oits

!,004.00

Salt o ,,+OqU r~

1M51 9 P.T33. tl P o
Veshlu7%SR. DC 3N 60,0 1 4.

0"Inse bVM S 4 ViS 1e..o________________________1111 51111 -Io-I40

CCW&?IWS
Set

sItetiPa vit a11
04 W Ap4MGA -

o"ow

MGM~ATI tile

wealth 1Ur0m0 IM D04vite ISO* W IC !

lts CoAtMetICIt &-,. 3.,. Sat,"
Ustehioton. DC 80036 *SSID1 S

ti tOs&, O IAI &I SeCGMi001 Vellm .4

O'dte ISO0 Lii. 1W IP£ OCqTW&?1OU

allo. le u. estee t
C'Iesgo. 1L 60401 0111
Sicltt " PI WA, ll2ttT0 I S0 19..
O O000 00 0 O e cet00 IbO a w 14N Wa 0000 60"4000 0 0

1StIs TAL of Itocollpto Tlblo IPagsl
all*, 8qrsOO" qIIDOO O

iI

10
dw

t

'4

-4

I
--

0004"

PW tN of 1at, tOO

so*"*



1'7 -~~ 4

Items$** llI81PTl tI t ofme.

S*A.SS~ t S 1 ot be

sutIbsti8 et gro* emmt"We

mom0
te
valUtleal

Yb - ettI e lt@. OY

l.o. w 1415 U1M Cm."tte *CCVPtAs
I S4rOS I 0e l9181910.99

IenIT I W __ 0 T 1 .

ls t viewWho - v~J~~r-

u.k-U -

-A--

Oson Sille -i gem
--mh~m MAIL

3~WT=

sets04111011
. .. .a. V M S

amwaTI30

wminau 1155 Te1990.

~*~**~ 113D

~I .W.

ell M90% too"
99 Vek.g 1081 04111 1S.004.99
p" vet 1 mot UtObooa tS UeeT

qltie I Ie II

sti ct ls Ptwo Wae 
2.99099

yotlo~~~~~~- a, a&801011/1Ieo

" o ttloml 6000
1055 U 8inoo

ssM uqtm.

waic MI via

IA"t ID P 1541flU.
&rrqmxkTwIn

* w.wsets -e"0OO0 6f11,1 1.O90.9
II: KTIVTI -0~ tl

0&ecl~e 4 40ftw 1103a" ).@O@.

Silto 1o
UiP UFe*e4bWlott* AJwL .

U&Shgtone lC le
09CUPI oft$ 91LA

05,31191
&OWMA?3 TO$8 98900.9

s.0."

CC CCCCCC CCCQCCCC .eCmew -w w - -4, * 9'e0 .99
IM ?L. of wmelpte Whie v ___t

ww ~ ~~ 0- W _ _ __ _ w

ll.3 a
a'sibc

r

e%

0 ---- W go

ip~
'm IW OPFW ',a C.. :04 ON AL

momwow

I

490600X.00)



FlDtRAL ELECTION COMMISS*mN

V~~~ hMAODC Ufts0

february 2 1992

Stan suckaby, Treasurer

President's Dinner/AFA 1991
sepublicin Senate - Souse Dinner
Committee

1101 17th Street. Iw, Wego
Washington# D.C. 20036

Identification Nuaber: C002S@64S

pefecence: Rid-Year Report (l/1/914/3@/9l)

Dear ar. guckaby:

This letter is to inform Io tUat 0. of february 26. 1992P

the Comaission has not receivedToS Cesponse to our request for

additional Informtion. dated febmray 1. 1"j. Tbat notice

C) requested inforation essential to full 
pubc disclosure of your

federal electioftn fincial activity and to 
ensure emlifnce vith

provisions of the ?ederal 
election CauPeiqf Act loh Act). A copy

of our original request to emclo*d.

If no response Is recoived witbi fifteen (11S) days from the

N. date of this notice, the ComissiomSmay shoose to initiate audit

or legal enforcement actiee.

It you should have any questions rlated to this matter.

please contact Andrev Dodson on our toll-free mmber (600)

C14 424-9S30 or our local number 
(202) 319-3S*.

0 
Sincerely,

John D. Gibson

Assistant Staff Director

Reports Analysis Division

anclosure

m



ELECON

2COMMITTEE:

m_ Tru:. Er sd;le .

E t f TE-1- , z= r. T ,11

tE _ r t T r e - rE

1 1 FE ', L IC&-
COMMITTEE C0,25O1-Irf

L',ITE :

_UEjECT(S):

I S:- I) iE
r~e f e r e r.c i ri

te

-. i: ~

M- Trj: : r. 0 .=l;= F '3 -. Pc.r :r #.. 1 _

the Presideirt E [±irrer AA 191 reoub Iican
E.r,-_r - zI -- - r r r 1
Far .sa.i - . res;-riSE tO 'the F F,-HI
to the Co ,:I_ :.- , 4

:C:L

@0 r Gown rt--% to*-) + 1;



Gu7vwm JqOOM THE PRtSID[NT-??%RLV

Nobw H MA69 Howrd H. B&k. Jr S*Dot

March 19, 1992 ,

Andrew J. Dodson
Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

Re: ID #C00241182
Mid-Year Report, 1/1/91 - 6/30/91

Dear Mr. Dodson,

This letter responds to your inquiry about information contained
in the Mid-Year Report of The President's Dinner/aka The 1991 Republican
Senate-House Dinner Committee.

First, you ask about our reporting of $609,114 of In-kind contri-
butions, which were listed as in-kind transfers from a non-federal account
and attributed to the non-federal share of our fundraising costs. (Corres-
ponding disbursements were Itemized to balance the receipt of the In-kind
contributions.) Due to the new allocation regulations, we recognized that
this is a novel issue. As listed on Schedule 12, the Dinner Committee's
overall allocation vas 38.3% federal and 61.72 non-federal. In-kind con-
tributions were received by the non-federal account. Thus, it was neces-
sary to adjust upwards the federal share of other Dinner Committee expenses
to account for these non-federal receipts in order to maintain the proper
allocation ratio.

In practice, you will note that the federal share of expenditures
listed on Schedule H4, except for the non-federal in-kind receipts and
disbursements, is consistently higher than the non-federal share of payment
for those expenses. In fact, we refigured the federal share of expenditures
other than the in-kind contributions at approximately 53.92, so that the
overall allocation would match the 38.3% federal/61.7% non-federal require-
ment. Importantly, the "bottom line" of the Dinner Committee's allocable
expenses, totaled on page 37 of Schedule H4, demonstrates the overall allo-
cation ratio was precisely followed by use of this approach. Moreover, in
the end, we did not raise 38.3% federal funds, and could have used a lower
federal allocation.

(202) 659-1771 (202) 833-2491 (FAX)

1101 17th Street, N.W. * Suite 808 + Wshingt n, D.C. 20036

-f -- G f book d a p - , on&&= Dw W t &&VmW a I 'a aft w do -- * b i"
-m a -dm -wwa Cmft a ro ftwi' 13 to w I ~ I " NI& m



Andrew 3. Dodson 2
Federal Election Comnission
March 19, 1992
Page 2

Second, you ask why a Schedule Hi was not included with our Mid-YeAr

Report to show allocation of administrative and generic voter drive costs.

The Dinner Committee does not engage in any activity for which a Schedule HI

is necessary. We operate only for purposes of fundraising, and allocate all

of our costs accordingly (the "funds received" method for allocation).

Treating all of these expenses as fundralsing expenses has been sanctioned

by the Cowisslon in A.O. 1992-2.

Third, you note a discrepancy in the Dinner Con-ittee's rep'rtini: of

total itemized corribution5 from individuals. The figure of SI,4%,2.2 f r

line ll(a)(i) is correct, and we are amending our Schedule A's for that line,

and the Detailed Sum.ary Page, accordingly.

Next, you identify three contributions as appearing to be fro= ccrp:r-

ate snurces, or as from organizations that are not registered political

committees. The contribution from Heitman Financial Services, ltd. was

actually deposited in the Dinner Committee's non-federal account, but was

mistakenly reported as having been received by the federal account. The

Carlyle Group is, in fact, a partnership, and the contribution fro= its

partners was listed, properly, on Schedule A, line ll(a)(i). The contri-

bution was incorrectly listed, also, on Schedule A, line 11(c). Regarding

the contribution from the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic Association,

we inquired about the corporate nature of their sources, and were misinformed

by the spokesperson. We have now transferred the funds to our non-federal

account, and in accordance with the Commission's directive, we have inform.ed

the contributors of this transfer and offered to refund the contribution.

All appropriate amendments will be filed with respect to these contributions.

L If you have ary additional questions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Trudy 4thes (Barksdale
Assistant Treasurer

Enc losures



NOW Pk W N 0 ow fO t

n H r HmrdH Sekn.J,

P , II .L L~

March 13, 1992

The Metropolitan Washir.gton
Orthopedic Association

6144 Oxon Hill Road
Oxon Hill, Maryland 20745

Dear Sir or Madame,

Please be advised that on May 2Q , 1991, the 1991 President's Dinner

received and deposited your contribution to The President's Dinner/aka 1991

Republican Senate-House Dinner Committee, in the amount of $7,500, to The

President's Dinner federal account. Prior to depositing the contribution,

the staff of The President's Dinner contacted your office, and was under the

impression that The Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic Association was a sole

proprietorship. On receiving a request from the Federal Election Commission

for clarification of the status of your organization, we contacted your

office again, and were advised that your association is, indeed, incorporated.

In order to comply with Federal Election Law, the 1991 President's

Dinner Committee has transferred your contribution of $7,500 to the committee's

non-federal account. A copy of the transfer check is enclosed.

Please be advised that you are entitled to a refund of your contri-

bution, if you do not wish it to remain in the 1991 President's Dinner non-

federal account. We will be contacting you by phone to follow up on this

matter.

Please contact Chris Uard, or me, with any further questions at

(202) 659-1771. Thank you very much for your assistance and continued sup-

port of The President's Dinner.

Sincerely,

Trudy N thes, Barksdale
Assistant Treasurer

Enclosure

(202) 659-1171 (202) 833-2491 (FAX)

1101 17th StreetN.W. * Suite 808 * Washingto, D.C. 20036

%W ~b TU Prw,.&w, th' Cawww' P -0Wa . r 6.ird I volt, I of ORWo w 5puAwas I C~amm OW a

%.F"bul du .,mOd o 10 A NW d Ibi OuAdM Dob Kt - * biqwid a 0 tmardm a*p w 6n"

6"M W VdW tbmwn Cin m T* Ppmdab'h D~WP bM b*9 de m1m p



k--k4 its "&'b

too m,, . ' 14

THE PRESIDENT'S DINNER 92 APR -9 PM 12:12
u11IITHl ST. NW. SUITE 1

WASWINGTON. C 20o36
302-UM1711

PAY0I*E The President' s Dnner Trust 1991

15420m

and Building Fund

Seven thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100

S 7,500.00

-

'p
0003 j149

THE asIoDETs DINNIeR

:O 5.00 L 20 i" 200 I

iI*IACi AND HitAIN IHIS bTATiIMNT
s AT £?I1. ) & . 4 1 4 rbWmS'49 U o too 634 94-0 U s.I

. O f 6 44.06 pINSUl.V u P0UMPP "43 UL4a? tm%4"GU

DELUXE - FORM OVCP-$ V-2

DAT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

to Trust 1991 of 5/19/91 contribution from

The Metropolitan Waahington Orthopedic Assoication

7,500.00

I

SWRAN WMM
&kmwAmuLhwU w .ia., DC so"

3/13/92 transfer

DXWL"S7IIII

LON

~0u.



FEDERtL ELECTION

.0ONJ4SS 1c 4
SECRETARNjA

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Xj Z 44 'Q
999 E Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20463

FIRST GfEEtAL COUNSL'S REPORTE N IE
RAD Referral # 92L-15
Date Activated: June 1, 1994
Staff Member: Karen V. Johnson

Eric S. Brown

SOURCE: INTERNALLY GENERATED

RESPONDENTS: President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican
Senate-House Dinner Committee and

Stan Huckaby, as treasurer

RELEVANT STATUTES: 2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a)
11 C.F.R. 5 106.5(f) & (g)
11 C.F.R. 5 106.1(e)

INTERNAL REPORTS CHECKED: Disclosure Reports

FEDERAL AGENCIES CHECKED: None

I. GRXERATIOU OF RATTER

The Reports Analysis Division ("RAD") referred the

President's Dinner/ARA 1991 Republican Senate-House Dinner

Committee ("the Committee") and Stan Huckaby, as treasurer,

(collectively "Respondents") to the Office of the General Counsel

for accepting in-kind corporate contributions relating to a shared

fundraising activity during 1991. The Committee also was referred

for accepting two prohibited corporate contributions during 1991.

II. FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

A. Applicable Law

1. Payment of Federal Share of In-kind Contributions

Commission regulations effective on January 1, 1991 provide

for the allocation of expenses by party committees making

disbursements for administrative expenses, fundraising activities,



-2-

exempt activities, or generic voter drives in connection with both

Federal and non-federal elections. 11 C.F.R. S 106.1(e). More

specifically, party committees that make disbursements in

connection with Federal and non-federal elections shall allocate

expenses for the direct costs of a fundraising program or event,

including disbursements for solicitation of funds and for planning

and administration of actual fundraising events, where Federal and

non-federal funds are collected by one committee through such a

program or event. 11 C.F.R. 55 106.5(a)(2)(i) and (ii).

Fundraising costs must be allocated on the basis of the

particular event or program. A party committee, whether national

or not, allocates the direct costs of each fundraising program or

event, where both Federal and non-federal funds are collected by

that one committee through such program or event. 11 C.F.R.

5 106.5(f). A party committee should allocate its fundraising

costs based on the ratio of funds received into its Federal

account to its total receipts from each fundraising program or

event. Each event or program has its own ratio and the committee

estimates this ratio before each program or event, based on the

committee's reasonable prediction of its Federal and non-federal

revenue for the program or event. 11 C.F.R. 5 106.5(f)(1). The

committee adjusts its ratio no later than 60 days following each

such event to reflect the actual ratio of funds received. If

either the Federal or non-federal account has paid more than its

share, then the necessary transfers will be made and noted in the

report for the period in which they are made. 11 C.F.R.

5 106.5(f)(2).



-3-

The purpose of these allocation rules is to prevent

non-federal funds from paying for the Federal share of a mixed

expense. See 55 Fed. Reg. at 26066. Committees have the option

of two payment procedures: (1) paying an entire bill from the

Federal account and transferring funds from the non-federal to the

Federal account to cover the non-federal share; or

(2) establishing a separate allocation account, which the

Commission considers to be a Federal account, and transferring

funds from the Federal account and the non-federal account solely

to make allocable payments. 11 C.F.R. 55 106.5(g)(l)(i) and (ii).

These allocation regulations, however, do not distinguish

between direct and in-kind donations received in connection with

allocable activities or functions. On October 14, 1992, the

Commission issued Advisory Opinion 1992-33, 1and addressed the

issue of in-kind contributions. The Commission concluded that *a

national party committee may accept corporate in-kind donations in

connection with fundraising activities only if one of two

conditions is met: (1) the amount of the Federal share of goods

or services is paid to the non-federal account in advance or on

receipt; or (2) sufficient funds to pay for the Federal share of

goods or services have been transferred to a non-federal account

in advance."

Concerning the second condition, "the committee must, in

essence, prepay or escrow an amount of funds that corresponds to

1. This opinion was issued at the request of the General
Counsels of the Democratic National Committee and the Republican
national Committee by their letter dated August 13, 1992.



-4-

the value of the Federal share of the expenses associated with"

the in-kind contributions. Additionally, the Commission provided

in AO 1992-33 as follows:

The committee must make good faith estimates of the
amount of such in-kind donations that are expected and
transfer a sufficient amount of funds from the
committee's Federal account to a non-federal account to
cover the Federal share of the expenses associated with
the in-kind donations actually received. The committee
may make bulk transfers to accomplish this "escrow"
function, rather than separate transfers for each
anticipated in-kind donation. By allowing this
approach, the Commission is relieving the committees of
the practical problem of having to calculate and pay
the precise amount of the Federal share of expenses
associated with in-kind donations on the same day such
donations are received. This escrow of funds is
separate and distinct from the allocation account
described above and set out at 11 C.F.R.
5 106.5(g)(1)(ii).

AO 1992-33 at pages 4-5.

2. Prohibited Corporate Contributions

Under the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended

(the "Act"), corporations are prohibited from making contributions

or expenditures from their general treasury funds in connection

with any election of any candidate for Federal office. 2 U.s.c.

S 441b. It is also unlawful "for any candidate, political

committee, or other person knowingly to accept or receive" any

contribution prohibited by 2 U.S.C. 5 441b. id. With respect to

corporations, a contribution or expenditure is defined as "any

direct or indirect payment, distribution, loan, advance, deposit,

or gift of money or any services, or anything of value ... to any

candidate, campaign committee or political party or organization,

in connection with any" Federal election. 2 U.S.C. S 441b(b)(2).



-5-

S. Alysis

1. Payment of Federal Share of In-Kind Contributions

The President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-House

Dinner Committee (the "Committee") is identified on its Statement

of Organization as a joint fundraising committee of the National

Republican Congressional Committee (NRCC) and the National

Republican Senatorial Committee (NRSC). On Schedule H3 of the

Committee's 1991 Mid-Year Report, the Committee discloses an

in-kind "transfer-in" of $609,114 from The President's Dinner

Trust-1991 and Building Fund (the Committee's non-federal account)

for shared fundraising costs. See Attachment A at page 5. The

date of the "transfer-in" is June 13, 1991, the actual date of the

1991 President's Dinner fundraising event, and the date, on or

about which, the in-kind contributions of goods and services were

received by the Committee. The Committee listed, on Schedule H4,

the names of each of the twenty-nine corporate vendors who made

in-kind donations on June 13, 1991, and the value of each in-kind

donation. See Attachment A at pages 6-10. The in-kind donations

were allocated 100% to the non-federal account for a shared

fundraising activity (The President Dinner, or "TPD") on

Schedule H4.
2

RAD sent a Request for Additional Information ("RFAI")

noting that the Committee received an in-kind transfer of

$609,114, from its non-federal account, and subsequently disclosed

2. The Date column of each one of these disbursements reads "as
of 6/13/91" and the various purposes include "dinner/entree,"
"10 Limousines," "fabric & labor for tables," "candles & greenery
for event," "dinner vegetables," etc.



-6-
numerous payments for allocable fundraising costs which were

provided soiely by the non-federal account. The RFAZ explained

that these transactions may have resulted in the federal account's

receipt of corporate contributions because the federal account

failed to pay its share of the value of the in-kind donations to

the non-federal account.

The Committee's response stated that the in-kind

contributions were originally received by the Committee's

non-federal account and used for an allocable joint fundraising

event. As a result, the non-federal account provided 100% of

various allocable expenses and the Committee felt it was necessary

to "adjust upwards" the federal share of other Committee expenses

to account for its allocable share of these in-kind contributions,

and maintain a proper allocation ratio. The Committee stated that

it refigured the federal share of expenditures other than the

in-kind contributions at approximately 53.9%, so that the, overall

allocation would match the 38.3%/61.7% non-federal requirement."

Attachment A at page 22. See 11 C.F.R. S 106.5(f).

According to the R&D Analyst, the Committee adjusted the

overall allocation as stated. By the last day covered by the

Committee's 1991 Mid-Year Report (June 30, 1991), the Committee

had achieved a 38.3% federal/61.7% non-federal allocation of costs

for this event through the non-federal account's under-allocation

and the Federal account's over-allocation of all other event

expenses. The Committee adjusted its allocation between the

Federal and non-federal accounts and employed the higher federal

percentage (53.9%) for allocating other event expenses (even those



-7-

other expenses paid for before June 13, 1991).

The question presented is not vhether the federal account

paid for its fair share of allocable expenses, but rather whether

it did so in accordance with regulatory or other guidance existing

in June, 1991, the first year that the allocation regulations were

effective. As previously noted, regulatory provisions concerning

the payment of allocable expenses by party committees with

separate federal and non-federal accounts are found at 11 C.P.R.

5 106.5(g). Two payment methods are provided: (1) payment of

joint expenses by the federal account, involving transfers from

the non-federal account to the federal account, 11 C.F.R.

5 106.5(g)(i), and; (2) payment by a separate allocation account,

involving transfers from federal and non-federal accounts to the

separate allocation account "solely to sake allocable payments',

11 C.F.R. S lO6 .S(g)(ii)(eaphasis added).

Hence, in the absence of additional guidance, a national

party committee could accept corporate in-kind donations in

connection with joint fundraising activities if it made a

transfer from the federal to a non-federal account in the exact

amount of the federal share of each in-kind donation on the same

day the in-kind donation was received. The Commission later

issued AO 1992-33 and provided that:

(A] national party committee may accept corporate
in-kind donations in connection with fundraising
activities, but only if one of two conditions is met:
(1) the amount of the Federal share of goods or services
is paid to the non-federal account in advance or on
receipt; or (2) sufficient funds to pay for the Federal
share of goods or services have been transferred to a
non-federal account in advance.



-8-

AO 1992-33 at page 4.

There is no question that the Committee failed to make a

transfer from the federal to a non-federal account in the exact

amount of the federal share of each of the twenty-nine in-kind

donations at issue on the same day they were received (on or about

June 13, 1991). Nevertheless, by June 30, 1991, the Committee had

achieved the 38.3% federal/61.7% non-federal allocation of costs

for this event by under-allocating the cost to the non-federal

account and over-allocating the cost to the federal account of

other expenses related to the joint fundraising event.

In light of the foregoing, this Office recommends that the

Commission find reason to believe that the President's Dinner/AlA

1991 Republican Senate-House Dinner Comittee and Stan Huckaby, as

treasurer violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) and 11 C.F.R. 5 106.5 by

accepting prohibited corporate in-kind contributions. This Office

also recosmends, however, that the Commission take no further

action against the Committee for the following reasons.

First, the Committee was attempting to comply with complex

regulations which were recently enacted. Second, although the

federal account should have transferred 38.3% of $609,114

($233,290.66) to the Committee's non-federal account by June 13,

1991, it did achieve this same result seventeen days later.

Finally, the delay does not appear to have resulted from an

inability to pay, because the federal account appears to have had



-9-

sufficient funds on hand to make the transfer on June 13, 1991. 3

For all of these reasons, this Office recommends that, in

the proper ordering of its priorities and resources, Beckler v.

Chancy. 470 U.S. 821 (1985), the Commission take no further action

and instead include in the notification letter an admonishment

informinq the Committee that allocation of in-kind contributions

must conform to the methodology set forth in AO 1992-33.

2. Prohibited Corporate Contributions

The Committee's 1991 Mid-Year Report disclosed a $7,500

contribution from the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic

Association PAC, identified by RAD as an unregistered

organization, on May 29, 1991, and a $12,000 contribution from The

Carlyle Group PAC, identified by RAD as a corporation, on June 17,

1991. On February 7, 1992, RAD sent an RFAI to the Committee

questioning the permissibility of the funds received from the two

organizations.

A. Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic Association

The Committee responded to the RFAI, informing RAD that the

$7,500 received from the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic

Association PAC (the "Association") was transferred to the

President's Dinner's non-federal account on March 13, 1992. Trudy

Matthes Barksdale, the assistant treasurer, explained in a letter

3. The 1991 Mid-year Report shows total federal receipts of
$2,385,589.60 and total federal disbursements of $2,377,134.71.Included in the federal disbursements is $1,563,000.00 in proceedswhich were transferred out to the intended beneficiaries of the
fundraiser, the NRCC and the NRSC. In fact, $272,000.00 wastransferred out to the NRSC on June 18, 1991. The remaining
$822,589.60, was used to pay the federal share of the joint
fundraising expenses, including the in-kind contributions.



-10-

accompanying a copy of the transfer-out check that she was

originally misinformed by the Association regarding the source of

these funds.

Given the limited amount involved in the refunded

Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic Association PAC contribution,

this Office recommends that the Commission find reason to believe

that the President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-House

Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C.

5 441b(a), by accepting a prohibited corporate contribution from

the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic Association, but take no

further action. This Office will include in the notification

letter an admonishment informing the Committee that acceptance of

corporate contributions is a violation of 2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a).

a. The Carlyle Group

The Committee also addressed the $12,000 contribution from

The Carlyle Group, stating that, OThe Carlyle Group is, in fact, a

partnership, and the contribution from its partners was listed,

properly, on Schedule A, line ll(a)(i)." The contribution was

listed, also, on Schedule A, line 11(c), as a partnership

contribution. The Committee has not refunded or transferred-out

the $12,000 amount.

The contribution was questioned because the Committee's PAC

receipt schedule disclosed a contribution from the Carlyle Group

PAC, which was found by RAD to be not registered as a PAC, but to



be registered as a corporation in the District of Columbia. (An
unincorporated partnership is also registered.) On the same
report, on the Committee's receipt schedules for contributions
from individuals, a $12,000 contribution received on June 10, 1991
from The Carlyle Group (identified on the schedule as a
partnership) appears. These two entries on the Committee's

receipt schedules appear to refer to the same contribution.5

The RAD Referral states that information provided by the
District of Columbia Corporate Division indicates that The Carlyle
Group was registered as a corporation in the District of Columbia
on May 9, 1988. However, the Corporate Registration Division of
the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs of the District
of Columbia also has a general partnership registered under the
name, "The Carlyle Group,* qualified in the District of Columbia
on April 6, 1988 and established in Delaware as a general limited
partnership under the name *The Carlyle Group, L.P." with an
establishment date of April 30, 1987. The Dun & Bradstreet,
Million Dollar Directory indicates that The Carlyle Group Limited
Partnership is a subsidiary of the Carlyle Holding Corporation.
The similarity in name and relationship between the two entities
probably accounts for the discrepancy in information concerning

the The Carlyle Group.

In light of the above, this office recommends the Commission

5. The contribution is attributed $6,000 each to two individualsidentified as partners, Stephen L. Norris and Daniel A. D'Aniello.This Office notes that the reported attribution to two partners($6,000 each) would not be in excess of the limitations oncontributions from persons at 2 U.S.C. 5 441a, because of theCommittee's status as a joint-fundraiser.



9 0
-12-

find no reason to believe that the President's Dinner/ALA 1991

Republican Senate-House Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, as

treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) by accepting a prohibited

corporate contribution from The Carlyle Group.

IV. RECORRNDATIONS

1. Open a MUR.

2. Find reason to believe that the President's Dinner/AKA1991 Republican Senate-House Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, astreasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. $ 441b(a) and 11 C.F.R. 5 106.5, byaccepting prohibited corporate in-kind contributions, but take no
further action.

3. Find reason to believe that the President's Dinner/AKA1991 Republican Senate-House Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, astreasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. $ 441b(a) by accepting a prohibited
corporate contribution from the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic
Association, but take no further action.

4. Find no reason to believe that the President's
Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-House Dinner Committee and StanHuckaby, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a) with regard to
the contribution from The Carlyle Group.

5. Approve the appropriate letters.

6. Close the file.

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

____ ___ ____ ___ ____ ___BY:

Date L Lerner
As soc a te General Counsel

Attachments:
A. Referral Materials



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

President's Dinner/AKA 1991
Republican Senate-House Dinner
Committee and Stan Huckaby, as
treasurer.

RAD Referral
) 92L-15

q

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on March 7, 1995, the

Comission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take the following

actions in RAD Referral #92L-15:

1. Open a HUR.

2. Find reason to believe that the President's
Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-louse
Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) and
11 C.F.R. 5 106.5, by accepting prohibited
corporate in-kind contributions, but take no
further action.

3. Find reason to believe that the President's
Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-House
Dinner Committee and Stan Huckaby, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(a) by
accepting a prohibited corporate contribution
from the Metropolitan Washington Orthopedic
Association, but take no further action.

(continued)



Federal Election Commission Page 2
Certification for RAD Referral
#92L-15

March 7, 1995

4. Find no reason to believe that the
President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican
Senate-House Dinner Committee and Stan
Huckaby, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C.
5 441b(a) with regard to the contribution
from The Carlyle Group.

5. Approve the appropriate letters, as
recommended in the General Counsel's Report
dated March 19 1995.

6. Close the file.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald, McGarry, and

Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioner

Potter recused himself from this matter and did not cast a

vote.

Attest:

Se r i W. E mmonsSer yo the Commission

Received in the Secretariat: Thurs., Mar. 02, 1995
Circulated to the Commission: Thurs., Mar. 02, 1995
Deadline for vote: Tues., Mar. 07, 1995

9:44 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

bjr

-3 &W I &W
- --Oati



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

March 14, 1995

Stan Huckaby, Treasurer
Presidentts Dinner/AKA 1991

Republican Senate - House
Dinner Committee

1101 17th Street, N.W., #808
Washington, D.C. 20036

RE: MUR 4190

Dear Mr. Huckaby:

On March 7, 1995, the Federal Election Commission found

reason to believe that the President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican

Senate-House Dinner Committee and you, as treasurer, violated

2 U.S.C. 5 441b(a) by accepting corporate contributions.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the

Commission also determined to take no further action and closed
its file. Additionally, the Commission found no reason to believe

that the President's Dinner/AKA 1991 Republican Senate-House

Dinner Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C.
S 441b(a) with regard to a contribution from The Carlyle Group.

The Commission reminds you your federal account must pay

its fair share of allocable expenses in accordance with Commission

regulations at 11 C.F.R. 5 106.5. The Commission also reminds you

that accepting corporate contributions is a violation of 2 U.S.C.

S 441b(a). You should take steps to ensure that this activity
does not occur in the future.

The confidentiality provisions at 2 U.S.C. 5 437g(a)(12) no

longer apply and this matter is now public. In addition, although

the complete file must be placed on the public record within 30

days, this could occur at any time following certification of the

Commission's vote. If you wish to submit any factual or legal

materials to appear on the public record, please do so as soon as

possible. While the file may be placed on the public record

before receiving your additional materials, any permissible

submissions will be added to the public record upon receipt.



Stan Huckaby
Page 2

If you have any questions, please contact Karen V. Johnson,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 219-3690.

Sincerely,

Lee Ann Elliott
Vice Chairman

Enclosure
First General Counsel's Report



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
"ASHI%,CTON% UC 20464

THIS IS THE EN OF UR #
) I

DATE FILM.ED 4 41S
CNMERWNl___

CAMERA NO. L


